PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3769536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMAX EMEA LIMITED	02/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAX THEATRES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	25-28 NORTH WALL QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11956666
Application Number:	13351432
Application Number:	13351518
Patent Number:	8941678
Patent Number:	9134178
Patent Number:	9140607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)815-6500

Email: sharvey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010002-0949046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDEE HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Sandee Harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 037897 FRAME: 0098 source=IMAX_THEATRES#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037897 FRAME: 0099

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

IMAX EMEA LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

IMAX THEATRES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 26th day of February, 2016

·

A DL

for Registrar of Companies.

PATENT REEL: 037897 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 03/04/2016